F. No. A-11011/05/2023-Ins.I Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services

Jeevan Deep Building, 2nd floor Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110 001 Dated 2nd August, 2024

To:

Chairman-cum-Managing Director United India Insurance Company Limited Chennai

Subject: Appointment of Executive Director

Sir,

I am directed to hereby convey that the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved proposal of Department of Financial Service for appointment of Shri P. C. Gothwal (date of birth: 12.11.1964), currently General Manager in National Insurance Company Limited as Executive Director in United India Insurance Company Limited, in the scale of pay of Rs. 1,76,800-2,24,000 with effect from the date of assumption of office and up to the date of his attaining the age of superannuation (*i.e.*, 30.11.2024), or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. A copy of the Board's approval for his appointment as Executive Director in the company may please be furnished to this Department, along with the date his assumption of office.

Yours faithfully

Abdul Contron (Abdul Gufran)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele: 011 23748788 Email: <u>abdul.gufran@nic.in</u>

F. No. A-11011/05/2023-Ins.I

Copy to:

- 1) Shri P. C. Gothwal, General Manager, NICL
- Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel and Training w.r.t their communication no. 18/14/2024-EO (ACC) dated 01.08.2024
- 3) P.S. to F.M. / P.S. to MoS (Finance)
- 4) Sr. PPS to Secretary (DFS)/PS to Additional Secretary (DFS)
- 5) Joint Secretary (Insurance), Department of Financial Services
- 6) Chairperson, Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India
- 7) Chairperson, Life Insurance Corporation of India
- 8) Chairman-cum-Managing Director NIACL/OICL/ NICL/GIC Re/ AICIL
- 9) Secretary, FSIB, Mumbai
- 10) Director (Insurance-II)

11) Guard File

(Abdul Gufran) Under Secretary to the Government of India